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Election Summary Report

General Election
Carbon County
November 08, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 26,458 of 44,217 (59.84%)
Ballots Cast: 26,458

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Times Cast 21,583 4,823 52 26,458 / 44,217 = 59.84%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
John Fetterman DEM 6,338 3,306 38 9,682
Mehmet Oz REP 14,357 1,290 12 15,659
Erik Gerhardt LIB 462 96 1 559
Richard L Weiss GRN 118 42 0 160
Daniel Wassmer KEY 141 31 0 172
Write-in 18 1 1 20
Total Votes 21,434 4,766 52 26,252

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 18 1 1 20

Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Times Cast 21,583 4,823 52 26,458 / 44,217 = 59.84%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Josh Shapiro / Austin Davis DEM 7,203 3,504 36 10,743
Dou'glas V Mastriano / Carrie REP 13,775 1,154 14 14,943
Lewis DelRosso
Matt Hackenburg / Tim LB 267 58 1 326
McMaster
Christina D|G|.ul|o / Michael GRN 109 2 0 151
Bagdes-Canning
Joe Soloski / Nicole Shultz KEY 79 22 0 101
Write-in 6 2 0 8
Total Votes 21,439 4,782 51 26,272
Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total

Scattered WRITE-IN 6 2 0 8
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Representative in Congress - 7th District (Vote for 1

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Susan Wild DEM
Lisa Scheller REP
Write-in

Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Election Day
21,583

Election Day
5,858

15,379

27

21,264

Election Day
27

Mail-In
4,823

Mail-In
3,296
1,449

4
4,749

Mail-In
4

Provisional
52

Provisional
35

16

0

51

Provisional

0
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Total
26,458 /44,217  59.84%

Total
9,189
16,844
31
26,064

Total
31

Representative in the General Assembly - 122nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Richard Kost DEM
Doyle Heffley REP
Write-in

Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Election Day
21,583

Election Day
4,587
16,508

28

21,123

Election Day
28

Mail-In
4,823

Mail-In
2,587
2,102

5
4,694

Mail-In
5

Provisional

52

Provisional
29

23

0

52

Provisional
0

Total
26,458 / 44,217 59.84%

Total
7,203
18,633
33
25,869

Total
33

Carbon County Water Quality, Working Farms, and Wildlife Habitat Protection

Question (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Election Day
21,583

Election Day
16,901
3,874
20,775

Election Day

Mail-In
4,823
Mail-In
4,152

524
4,676

Mail-In

Provisional

52

Provisional
44

4

48

Provisional

Total
26,458 / 44,217  59.84%

Total
21,097
4,402
25,499

Total



