Page: 1 of 2 11/17/2022 2:43:02 PM

Election Summary Report

General Election
Carbon County
November 08, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 26,458 of 44,217 (59.84%)

Ballots Cast: 26,458

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21,583	4,823	52	26,458 / 44,217	59.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
John Fetterman	DEM	6,338	3,306	38	9,682	
Mehmet Oz	REP	14,357	1,290	12	15,659	
Erik Gerhardt	LIB	462	96	1	559	
Richard L Weiss	GRN	118	42	0	160	
Daniel Wassmer	KEY	141	31	0	172	
Write-in		18	1	1	20	
Total Votes		21,434	4,766	52	26,252	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	18	1	1	20	

Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21,583	4,823	52	26,458 / 44,217	59.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Josh Shapiro / Austin Davis	DEM	7,203	3,504	36	10,743	
Douglas V Mastriano / Carrie Lewis DelRosso	REP	13,775	1,154	14	14,943	
Matt Hackenburg / Tim McMaster	LIB	267	58	1	326	
Christina DiGiulio / Michael Bagdes-Canning	GRN	109	42	0	151	
Joe Soloski / Nicole Shultz	KEY	79	22	0	101	
Write-in		6	2	0	8	
Total Votes		21,439	4,782	51	26,272	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	6	2	0	8	

Page: 2 of 2 11/17/2022 2:43:02 PM

Representative in Congress - 7th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21,583	4,823	52	26,458 / 44,217	59.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Susan Wild	DEM	5,858	3,296	35	9,189	
Lisa Scheller	REP	15,379	1,449	16	16,844	
Write-in		27	4	0	31	
Total Votes		21,264	4,749	51	26,064	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	27	4	0	31	

Representative in the General Assembly - 122nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21,583	4,823	52	26,458 / 44,217	59.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Richard Kost	DEM	4,587	2,587	29	7,203	
Doyle Heffley	REP	16,508	2,102	23	18,633	
Write-in		28	5	0	33	
Total Votes		21,123	4,694	52	25,869	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	28	5	0	33	

Carbon County Water Quality, Working Farms, and Wildlife Habitat Protection Question (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21,583	4,823	52	26,458 / 44,217	59.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Yes		16,901	4,152	44	21,097	
No		3,874	524	4	4,402	
Total Votes		20,775	4,676	48	25,499	
		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	